	·2001
RE III III III III	
To the Honorable Complisioner of Pa. 10190	339/
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Secretary of State for Defence in Her Bulannic Majesty's Government of the Vinted Kingdon of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	Name: QinetiQ Limited
	Address: 85 Buckingham Gate
Additional name of conveying party attached? [] Yes [X] No	London SW1 6TD United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name[] Other:	
Execution Date: 11/14/2001	Additional name and address attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent Nos. <u>4533589</u> ; 4560576; 4591113; 4641082; 4642506; 4662958; 4716414; 4733072; 4808822
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
WILLIAM H. HOLT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
11/28/2001 STUN11 00000019 4533589	
01 FC:581 360.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
WILLIAM H. HOLT	W. Nolt 11-26-01
Name of Person Signing Signature	W. Nol8 11-26-01 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [9]	
DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, The Secretary of State for Defence in Her Britannic Majesty's Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), whose post office address is Defence Evaluation and Research Agency, Ively Road, Farnborough, Hampshire GU14 0LX, United Kingdom, is the owner of the entire interests in the following Letters Patents of the United States:

4533589 dated Aug. 6, 1985 4560576 dated Dec. 24, 1985 4591113 dated May 27, 1986 4641082 dated Feb. 3, 1987 4642506 dated Feb. 10, 1987

4662958 dated May 5, 1987 4716414 dated Dec. 29, 1987 4733072 dated Mar. 22, 1988 4808822 dated Feb. 28, 1989

and

WHEREAS, QinetiQ Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), whose post office address is 85 Buckingham Gate, London SW1 6TD, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire interests in the above listed Letters Patents of the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents listed above; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof; and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14th day of November.

, 2001, at

(place of execution)

The Secretary of State for Defence in Her Britannic Majesty's Government of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

By: R. W. Beckham

QinetiQ Limited

PATENT REEL: 012312 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 11/26/2001